

SAINT PAUL, Minn., April, 2024

From time to time we like to step back and acknowledge the utilities who have joined the growing MyMeter community.

In April, Kansas City Board of Public Utilities went live with their MyMeter solution. KCBPU is using MyMeter to delivering AMI data presentment along with full digital customer self-service to their customers.

Recent new contracts include the City of Lawrence, KS, Richland, WA, Fortis Turks & Caicos, Corona, CA and Santa Clara, UT.

The Turks & Caicos (Fortis TCI) is a mobile-first project, focusing on mobile as the primary access method vs. Desktop, a trend we expect to see more. Fortis TCI is committed to following the lead of their customers in the move to mobile computing and the MyMeter app is ideal. Fortis TCI Management is geared to focus on leveraging smart technologies like the MyMeter Mobile App to meet the Company's long-term goals of sustainable growth, being the beacon of innovation, and enriching key relationships.

Another key component of the Fortis TCI deployment is hurricane preparedness, leveraging the MyMeter messaging center and mobile push communications, Fortis TCI customers can receive vital time sensitive updates regarding current and potential power outages and restorations.



## **About Fortis TCI**

FortisTCI Limited, a subsidiary of Fortis Inc., provides electricity throughout the Turks and Caicos Islands, serving Providenciales, North Caicos, Middle Caicos, South Caicos, East Caicos, and adjacent Cays. Turks and Caicos Utility Limited serves the Islands of Grand Turk and Salt Cay and was acquired by FortisTCI in 2012. Together, both companies serve over 15,000 customers and are regarded as one of the most reliable electricity providers in the Caribbean.

## **About MyMeter**

MyMeter, a fully hosted software solution, is the consumer engagement portal for 108 electric, water and gas utilities across North America offering a complete suite of self-service functions from rate analysis and comparison, to outage and leak notifications and full-service bill pay. MyMeter is a product of Accelerated Innovations, LLC.